CIVIL AFFAIRS

During tms reporting period the S-.5 Section of. FLSG-Bravo has made
twenty-six (26) contacts with Chanh Huong and twenty-seven (27) contacts
with Chanh Phuoc.

II

The Group B.A. S. held a total of three (3) MEDCAPS in each Hamlet in
which three hundred and forty-two (342) civilians were treated.

During the month of lI'ebruary Dr. Fergerson, U.S. ArIIly", of the l72nd
Preventi ve l~cine Bn. went to both of the Hamlets and obtained skin
samples from dogs, which were believed to have the mange. A formula was
prepared and the Vietnamese were instT\lcted in the proper metood of